

Tender Inviting Authority: Asstt.General Manager (E-E), C.A., Porbandar.													
Name of Work: Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of all types of Ductable Package AC units, Split AC units, Water coolers and R.O plants at C.A.Porbandar for 2 years (2020-22)													
Contract No: 2020_AA_57337_1													
SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)													
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING(GSTN-24AGPPH172K1ZP)			Marathi Electricals(GSTN-22ABLPM012E1Z1)			Zamzam Refrigeration and airconditioning(GSTN-NA)		
					Rate	Amount		Rate	Amount		Rate	Amount	
1.00	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of LG Make 30 TR Capacity roof mounted package type AC Unit, (comprising of 2 nos.15 TR capacity scroll type compressor in each unit) installed at first floor terrace level of terminal building for air-conditioning of Depature and Arrival lounges complete with LT control panel, repair/replacement of all electrical & mechanical parts i/c hardware, spares, compressor etc essential to keep the unit in working condition, including painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.	5.00	Per Annum	100.00	35000.00	175000.00		55000.00	275000.00		25300.00	126500.00	
1.10	For First Year											126500.00	Zamzam Refrigeration and airconditioning
1.20	For Second Year											126500.00	Zamzam Refrigeration and airconditioning
2.00	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of Carrier Make 17 TR Capacity ductable split package AC Units (comprising of two nos 8.5 Ton Compressor in each unit) installed at Security Hold Area along with ducting, complete with LT control panel, repair/replacement of all electrical & mechanical parts i/c hardware, spares, compressor etc essential to keep the unit in working condition, including painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.	5.00	Per Annum	100.00	40000.00	200000.00		56000.00	280000.00		25300.00	126500.00	
2.10	For First Year											126500.00	Zamzam Refrigeration and airconditioning
2.20	For Second Year											126500.00	Zamzam Refrigeration and airconditioning
3.00	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of Carrier Make 11 TR Capacity ductable split package AC Units (comprising of two nos 5.5 Ton Compressor in each unit) installed at Security Hold Area along with ducting, complete with LT control panel, repair/replacement of all electrical & mechanical parts i/c hardware, spares, compressor etc essential to keep the unit in working condition, including painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.	1.00	Per Annum	100.00	18000.00	18000.00		21000.00	21000.00		16500.00	16500.00	
3.10	For First Year											16500.00	Zamzam Refrigeration and airconditioning
3.20	For Second Year											16500.00	Zamzam Refrigeration and airconditioning
4.00	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of 1.5 TR capacity wall mounted split type Single phase AC units of all makes & models at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer including compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.	20.00	Per Annum	100.00	3500.00	70000.00		4000.00	80000.00		6600.00	132000.00	
4.10	For First Year											132000.00	VIKAS ENGINEERING CO., CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
												70000.00	VIKAS ENGINEERING CO., CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING



4.20 For Second Year	20.00 Per Annum	100.00	4000.00	60000.00	4300.00	86000.00	6600.00	132000.00	4000.00	90000.00	80000.00	VIKAS ENGINEERING CO, CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
5.00 Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of HTACHI make 1.5 TR capacity wall mounted Inverter Split type Single phase AC units of at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer including compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
5.10 For Second Year	20.00 Per Annum	100.00	2500.00	50000.00	3500.00	70000.00	6600.00	132000.00	4000.00	80000.00	50000.00	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
6.00 Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of 2 TR capacity wall mounted Split type Single phase AC units of all makes & models at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer including compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified												
6.10 For First Year	3.00 Per Annum	100.00	4000.00	12000.00	4500.00	13500.00	6600.00	19800.00	4000.00	12000.00	12000.00	VIKAS ENGINEERING CO, CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
6.20 For Second Year	3.00 Per Annum	100.00	4500.00	13500.00	4800.00	14400.00	6600.00	19800.00	4500.00	13500.00	13500.00	VIKAS ENGINEERING CO, CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
7.00 Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of HTACHI make 2 TR capacity wall mounted Inverter Split type Single phase AC units of at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer including compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
7.20 For Second Year	10.00 Per Annum	100.00	3000.00	30000.00	4000.00	40000.00	6600.00	66000.00	5000.00	50000.00	30000.00	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
8.00 Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of 3 TR 3 phase High Wall mounted type Split AC units of all makes & models at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer including compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified												
8.10 For First Year	20.00 Per Annum	100.00	5500.00	110000.00	5400.00	108000.00	6600.00	132000.00	5000.00	100000.00	100000.00	VIKAS ENGINEERING CO
8.20 For Second Year	20.00 Per Annum	100.00	6000.00	120000.00	6300.00	126000.00	6600.00	132000.00	5500.00	110000.00	110000.00	VIKAS ENGINEERING CO



9.00	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of LG make 4 TR 3 phase Cassette type Split AC units installed at different locations excluding providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer including compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.	2.00	Per Annum	100.00	2000.00	5000.00	13000.00	6600.00	13200.00	6500.00	13000.00	5000.00	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
9.10	For First Year												
9.20	For Second Year	2.00	Per Annum	100.00	3000.00	6000.00	14000.00	6600.00	13200.00	7500.00	15000.00	6000.00	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
10.00	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of VOLTAS make 4 TR 3 phase Cassette type Split AC units installed at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer excluding compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
10.10	For Second Year	4.00	Per Annum	100.00	2500.00	10000.00	26000.00	6600.00	26400.00	7500.00	30000.00	10000.00	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
11.00	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of Water Coolers of various capacities of installed at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items & spares, including compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
11.10	For First Year	4.00	Per Annum	100.00	5000.00	20000.00	20000.00	6600.00	26400.00	3000.00	12000.00	12000.00	VIKAS ENGINEERING CO
11.20	For Second Year	4.00	Per Annum	100.00	5500.00	22000.00	22000.00	6600.00	26400.00	4000.00	16000.00	16000.00	VIKAS ENGINEERING CO
12.00	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of Water Coolers of various capacities of all makes and models at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items & spares, including compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
12.10	For First Year	4.00	Per Annum	100.00	3000.00	12000.00	14000.00	6600.00	26400.00	3000.00	12000.00	12000.00	VIKAS ENGINEERING CO, CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
12.20	For Second Year	4.00	Per Annum	100.00	3200.00	12800.00	16000.00	6600.00	26400.00	4000.00	16000.00	12800.00	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
13.00	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of Blue Star make Water Coolers of various capacities installed at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items & spares, excluding compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
13.10	For Second Year	5.00	Per Annum	100.00	2000.00	10000.00	20000.00	6600.00	33000.00	3500.00	17500.00	10000.00	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING
14.00	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of 25 LPH capacity RO water purifier of all makes and models at different locations including providing all necessary consumable items & spares like membranes, filter/minimum 3 times etc all as reqd. and as specified.												
14.10	For First Year	4.00	Per Annum	100.00	5000.00	20000.00	16000.00	6600.00	26400.00	3000.00	12000.00	12000.00	VIKAS ENGINEERING CO
14.20	For Second Year	4.00	Per Annum	100.00	5500.00	22000.00	20000.00	6600.00	26400.00	4000.00	16000.00	16000.00	VIKAS ENGINEERING CO
15.00	Painting of supply air & return air ducts inside the terminal building with two coats of enamel paint of approved colour all as reqd. & as specified	500.00	Sq Mtr	100.00	70.00	35000.00	25000.00	100.00	50000.00	75.00	37500.00	25000.00	Manish Electricals

1439000.00

1378500.00

1359000.00

1100300.00

Total in Figures

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING(1100300.00)

30/09/2020

BOQ Summary Details

Tender Title: Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of all types of Ductable Package AC units, Split AC units, Water coolers and R.O plants at C.A.Porbandar for 2 years (2020-22)

Tender ID: 2020_AAI_57337_1

Sheet Name	Sl.No	Bidder Name	Amount	Bid Rank
BoQ1	1	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING	1100300.00	L1
	2	Zamzam Refrigeration and airconditioning	1378800.00	L2
	3	Manish Electricals	1380900.00	L3
	4	VIKAS ENGINEERING CO	1439000.00	L4



30/09/2020

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK :- Name of Work : Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of all types of Ductable Package AC units, Split AC units, Water coolers and R.O plants at C.A.Porbandar for 2 years (2020-22).

It. No.	Description of item	Unit	Qty	Justified Cost		CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING(GSTN-24AGPPP8172K1ZP)		Manish Electricals(GSTN-22ABLPMB012E12Y)		Zamzam Refrigeration and airconditioning(GSTN-NA)		VIKAS ENGINEERING CO(GSTN-NA)	
				RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT
1	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of LG Make 30 TR Capacity roof mounted package type AC Unit, (comprising of 2 nos.15 TR capacity scroll type compressor in each unit) installed at first floor terrace level of terminal building for air-conditioning of Departure and Arrival lounges complete with LT control panel, repair/replacement of all electrical & mechanical parts i/c hardware, spares, compressor etc essential to keep the unit in working condition, including painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
1.1	For First Year	Per Annum	5	61200.00	306000.00	35000.00	175000.00	55000.00	275000.00	25300.00	126500.00	60000.00	300000.00
1.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	5	62500.00	312500.00	40000.00	200000.00	56000.00	280000.00	25300.00	126500.00	60000.00	300000.00
2	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of Carrier Make 17 TR Capacity ductable split package AC Units (comprising of two nos 8.5 Ton Compressor in each unit) installed at Security Hold Area along with ducting, complete with LT control panel, repair/replacement of all electrical & mechanical parts i/c hardware, spares, compressor etc essential to keep the unit in working condition, including painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
2.1	For First Year	Per Annum	1	25000.00	25000.00	18000.00	18000.00	21000.00	21000.00	16500.00	16500.00	34000.00	34000.00
2.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	1	28000.00	28000.00	20000.00	20000.00	22000.00	22000.00	16500.00	16500.00	35000.00	35000.00
3	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of Carrier Make 11 TR Capacity ductable split package AC Units (comprising of two nos 5.5 Ton Compressor in each unit) installed at Security Hold Area along with ducting, complete with LT control panel, repair/replacement of all electrical & mechanical parts i/c hardware, spares, compressor etc essential to keep the unit in working condition, including painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
3.1	For First Year	Per Annum	1	20000.00	20000.00	12000.00	12000.00	18500.00	18500.00	16500.00	16500.00	27500.00	27500.00
3.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	1	22000.00	22000.00	15000.00	15000.00	18500.00	18500.00	16500.00	16500.00	30000.00	30000.00



Signature
20/09/2020
Mr. Ex. E

214

It. No.	Description of item	Unit	Qty	Justified Cost		CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING(GSTN-24AGPP8172K1ZP)		Manish Electricals(GSTN-22ABLPW9012E1ZY)		Zamsam Refrigeration and airconditioning(GSTN-NA)		VIKAS ENGINEERING CO(GSTN-NA)	
				RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT
4	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of 1.5 TR capacity wall mounted Split type Single phase AC units of all makes & models at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer including compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
4.1	For First Year	Per Annum	20	4200.00	84000.00	3500.00	70000.00	4000.00	80000.00	6600.00	132000.00	3500.00	70000.00
4.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	20	4600.00	92000.00	4000.00	80000.00	4300.00	86000.00	6600.00	132000.00	4000.00	80000.00
5	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of HITACHI make 1.5 TR capacity wall mounted Inverter Split type Single phase AC units of at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer excluding compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
5.1	For Second Year	Per Annum	20	3800.00	76000.00	2500.00	50000.00	3500.00	70000.00	6600.00	132000.00	4000.00	80000.00
6	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of 2 TR capacity wall mounted Split type Single phase AC units of all makes & models at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer including compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
6.1	For First Year	Per Annum	3	5000.00	15000.00	4000.00	12000.00	4500.00	13500.00	6600.00	19800.00	4000.00	12000.00
6.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	3	5500.00	16500.00	4500.00	13500.00	4800.00	14400.00	6600.00	19800.00	4500.00	13500.00
7	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of HITACHI make 2 TR capacity wall mounted Inverter Split type Single phase AC units of at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer excluding compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
7.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	10	4500.00	45000.00	3000.00	30000.00	4000.00	40000.00	6600.00	66000.00	5000.00	50000.00



Signature
30/9/2020
For Ex (EE)

314



It. No.	Description of item	Unit	Qty	Justified Cost		CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING(GSTN-24AGPPP8172K1ZP)		Manish Electricals(GSTN-22ABLPW9012E1ZY)		Zamsam Refrigeration and airconditioning(GSTN-NA)		VIKAS ENGINEERING CO(GSTN-NA)	
				RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT
8	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of 3 TR 3 phase High Wall mounted type Split AC units of all makes & models at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer including compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
8.1	For First Year	Per Annum	20	6500.00	130000.00	5500.00	110000.00	5400.00	108000.00	6600.00	132000.00	5000.00	100000.00
8.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	20	6800.00	136000.00	6000.00	120000.00	6300.00	126000.00	6600.00	132000.00	5500.00	110000.00
9	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of LG make 4 TR 3 phase Cassette type Split AC units installed at different locations excluding providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer including compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
9.1	For First Year	Per Annum	2	7200.00	14400.00	2500.00	5000.00	6500.00	13000.00	6600.00	13200.00	6500.00	13000.00
9.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	2	7500.00	15000.00	3000.00	6000.00	7000.00	14000.00	6600.00	13200.00	7500.00	15000.00
10	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of VOLTAS make 4 TR 3 phase Cassette type Split AC units installed at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer excluding compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
10.1	For Second Year	Per Annum	4	6500.00	26000.00	2500.00	10000.00	7000.00	28000.00	6600.00	26400.00	7500.00	30000.00
11	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of Water Coolers of various capacities of installed at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items & spares, including compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
11.1	For First Year	Per Annum	4	6000.00	24000.00	5000.00	20000.00	5000.00	20000.00	6600.00	26400.00	3000.00	12000.00
11.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	4	6500.00	26000.00	5500.00	22000.00	5500.00	22000.00	6600.00	26400.00	4000.00	16000.00
12	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of Water Coolers of various capacities of all makes and models at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items & spares, including compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
12.1	For First Year	Per Annum	4	3200.00	12800.00	3000.00	12000.00	3500.00	14000.00	6600.00	26400.00	3000.00	12000.00
12.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	4	3500.00	14000.00	3200.00	12800.00	4000.00	16000.00	6600.00	26400.00	4000.00	16000.00

For Tending 20/11/2020
20/11/2020
EXLRE

It. No.	Description of item	Unit	Qty	Justified Cost		CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING(GSTN-24AGPPP8172K1ZP)		Manish Electricals(GSTN-22ABLPW9012E1ZY)		Zamzam Refrigeration and airconditioning(GSTN-NA)		VIKAS ENGINEERING CO(GSTN-NA)	
				RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT	RATE	AMT
13	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of Blue Star make Water Coolers of various capacities installed at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items & spares, excluding compressor and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.												
13.1	For Second Year	Per Annum	5	2500.00	12500.00	2000.00	10000.00	4000.00	20000.00	6600.00	33000.00	3500.00	17500.00
14	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of 25 LPH capacity RO water purifier of all makes and models at different locations including providing all necessary consumable items & spares like membranes, filters/minimum 3 times etc all as reqd. and as specified.												
14.1	For First Year	Per Annum	4	5500.00	22000.00	5000.00	20000.00	4000.00	16000.00	6600.00	26400.00	3000.00	12000.00
14.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	4	6000.00	24000.00	5500.00	22000.00	5000.00	20000.00	6600.00	26400.00	4000.00	16000.00
15	Painting of supply air & return air ducts inside the terminal building with two coats of enamel paint of approved colour all as reqd. & as specified	Sq.mtr	500	80.00	40000.00	70.00	35000.00	50.00	25000.00	100.00	50000.00	75.00	37500.00
	Total Rs.				1538700.00		#####		1380900.00		1378800.00		1439000.00
	Say Rs.				1538700.00		1100300.00		1380900.00		1378800.00		1439000.00
							28.49% Below JC		10.26% Below JC		10.39% Below JC		6.48% Below JC
							L-1		L-2		L-3		L-5

J. A. Porbandar
Jr. Executive (E-E)
AAI, C. A. Porbandar

J. A. Porbandar
Asst. Genl. Manager (E-E)
AAI, C. A. Porbandar
30/09/2020

JUSTIFIED COST STATEMENT

1/2

DATE OF FINANCIAL BID OPENING-30.09.2020 11:00 Hrs

Tender ID- 2020_AAL_57337-1

Name of Work : Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of all types of Ductable Package AC units, Split AC units, Water coolers and R.O plants at C.A.Porbandar for 2 years (2020-22).

S. NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QTY	Rate	Amount
1	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of LG Make 30 TR Capacity roof mounted package type AC Unit, (comprising of 2 nos.15 TR capacity scroll type compressor in each unit) installed at first floor terrace level of terminal building for air-conditioning of Departure and Arrival lounges complete with LT control panel, repair/replacement of all electrical & mechanical parts i/c hardware, spares, compressor etc essential to keep the unit in working condition, including painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.				
1.1	For First Year	Per Annum	5	61200.00	306000.00
1.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	5	62500.00	312500.00
2	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of Carrier Make 17 TR Capacity ductable split package AC Units (comprising of two nos 8.5 Ton Compressor in each unit) installed at Security Hold Area along with ducting, complete with LT control panel, repair/replacement of all electrical & mechanical parts i/c hardware, spares, compressor etc essential to keep the unit in working condition, including painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.				
2.1	For First Year	Per Annum	1	25000.00	25000.00
2.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	1	28000.00	28000.00
3	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of Carrier Make 11 TR Capacity ductable split package AC Units (comprising of two nos 5.5 Ton Compressor in each unit) installed at Security Hold Area along with ducting, complete with LT control panel, repair/replacement of all electrical & mechanical parts i/c hardware, spares, compressor etc essential to keep the unit in working condition, including painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.				
3.1	For First Year	Per Annum	1	20000.00	20000.00
3.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	1	22000.00	22000.00
4	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of 1.5 TR capacity wall mounted Split type Single phase AC units of all makes & models at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer <u>including compressor</u> and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.				
4.1	For First Year	Per Annum	20	4200.00	84000.00
4.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	20	4600.00	92000.00

Dr. Excltd
29/9/2020


 20.09.2020

S. NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QTY	Rate	Amount
5	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of <u>HITACHI</u> make <u>1.5 TR</u> capacity wall mounted Inverter Split type Single phase AC units of at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer <u>excluding compressor</u> and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.				
5.1	For Second Year	Per Annum	20	3800.00	76000.00
6	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of <u>2 TR</u> capacity wall mounted Split type Single phase AC units of all makes & models at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer <u>including compressor</u> and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.				
6.1	For First Year	Per Annum	3	5000.00	15000.00
6.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	3	5500.00	16500.00
7	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of <u>HITACHI</u> make <u>2 TR</u> capacity wall mounted Inverter Split type Single phase AC units of at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer <u>excluding compressor</u> and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.				
7.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	10	4500.00	45000.00
8	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of <u>3 TR</u> 3 phase High Wall mounted type Split AC units of all makes & models at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer <u>including compressor</u> and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.				
8.1	For First Year	Per Annum	20	6500.00	130000.00
8.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	20	6800.00	136000.00
9	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of <u>LG</u> make <u>4 TR</u> 3 phase Cassette type Split AC units installed at different locations excluding providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer <u>including compressor</u> and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.				
9.1	For First Year	Per Annum	2	7200.00	14400.00
9.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	2	7500.00	15000.00
10	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of <u>VOLTAS</u> make <u>4 TR</u> 3 phase Cassette type Split AC units installed at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items, spares, voltage stabilizer <u>excluding compressor</u> and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.				
10.1	For Second Year	Per Annum	4	6500.00	26000.00
11	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of Water Coolers of various capacities of installed at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items & spares, <u>including compressor</u> and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.				
11.1	For First Year	Per Annum	4	6000.00	24000.00
11.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	4	6500.00	26000.00

Mr. ExCEE
29/9/2020

29.09.2020

S. NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QTY	Rate	Amount
12	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of Water Coolers of various capacities of all makes and models at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items & spares, <u>including compressor</u> and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.				
12.1	For First Year	Per Annum	4	3200.00	12800.00
12.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	4	3500.00	14000.00
13	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of <u>Blue Star make Water Coolers</u> of various capacities installed at different locations complete with providing all necessary consumable items & spares, <u>excluding compressor</u> and painting etc. all as reqd. and as specified.				
13.1	For Second Year	Per Annum	5	2500.00	12500.00
14	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (ACMC) of <u>25 LPH capacity RO water purifier</u> of all makes and models at different locations including providing all necessary consumable items & spares like membranes, filters/minimum 3 times etc all as reqd. and as specified.				
14.1	For First Year	Per Annum	4	5500.00	22000.00
14.2	For Second Year	Per Annum	4	6000.00	24000.00
15	Painting of supply air & return air ducts inside the terminal building with two coats of enamel paint of approved colour all as reqd. & as specified	Sq.mtr	500	80.00	40000.00
				Total amount= Rs.	1538700.00

* Note : GST Shall be paid extra as per actual on submission of standard GST invoice

(Rupees Fifteen Lacs Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Only)

Signature
29/9/2020
Jr.Executive (E-E)
AAI, C.A.Porbandar

Signature
29/9/2020
Asst.Gen.Manager(E-E)
AAI, C.A.Porbandar

Government eProcurement System	Government eProcurement System
Technical Bid Evaluation Summary	Date : 28-Sep-2020 07:04 PM

Print

Organisation Chain :	Airports Authority of India Western Region - AAI RAJKOT - AAI ENGG ELECT-VARK - AAI
Tender ID :	2020_AAI_57337_L
Tender Ref No :	AAI/POB/AGM(E-E)/eNIT-01/20-21
Tender Title :	Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of all types of Ductable Package AC units, Split AC units, Water coolers and R.O plants at C.A.Forbandar for 2 years (2020-22)
Cover System :	2

Committee Chairperson/Co-ordinator Type :	Internal
Committee Chairperson/Co-ordinator Name :	C D Sharma, AGM (E-E)
Committee Members :	
Summary Details :	techsummary_61797.pdf (205.41 KB) A
Summary uploaded on :	28-Sep-2020 07:04 PM
Bid Opening Date & Time for Financial :	30-Sep-2020 11:00 AM

No. of Bids : 4

Bid List

S.No	Bid Number	Bidder Name	Opened By	Submitted Date	Status	Reason
1	190116	VIKAS ENGINEERING CO	Chandrashekhar Sharma	15-Sep-2020 02:59 PM	Accepted	Eligible
2	199924	Samzam Refrigeration and airconditioning	Chandrashekhar Sharma	19-Sep-2020 01:06 PM	Accepted	Eligible
3	200361	CENTRE TAP ENGINEERING	Chandrashekhar Sharma	19-Sep-2020 11:31 AM	Accepted	Eligible
4	200859	Manish Electricals	Chandrashekhar Sharma	21-Sep-2020 04:46 PM	Accepted	Eligible

Tender Inviting Authority



28.09.2020.

SCRUTINY NOTE (ENVELOPE-I)

- (1) Name of work: Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of all types of Ductable Package AC units, Split AC units, Water coolers and R.O plants at C.A.Porbandar for 2 years (2020-22).
- (2) Estimated Cost: Rs.15,38,700/-
- (3) Last Date of Application: 21.09.2020
- (4) Date of Opening of Envelope- I 28.09.2020 at 11:00 hrs.
- (5) Date of Opening of Envelope- II 30.09.2020 at 11:00 hrs.
- (6) Tender ID: 2020_AAI_57337_1

No	Particulars	1/5	2/5	3/5	4/5	5/5
	Name & address of agency/bidder.	M/s. Vikas Engineering Co., 4/1115, Moti Talkies Building, Ground Floor, Begampura, Danapith, Surat - 395003	M/s. Centre-Tap Engineering., 30, Kameshwar Twins, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad -15	M/s. Manish Electricals., Kalpna Nagar, Near 7 No. Chouraha,, Morar, Gwalior -474006	M/s. Zamzam Refrigeration and airconditioning, Plot No. 37, Sai Palace Barat Ghar, Shanik Society road, Pavan Bhumi Shaktinagar P.O. Jabalpur - 482001	M/s. ALCO Refrigeration., 220, Machhiwad, P.O. Budia, Via-Udhana, Surat - 394210
	Agency Bid No.	199116	200361	200859	199924	200150
1	DD in respect of Tender Processing Fees (Rs. 1180/-) :	Exempted being NSIC & MSME firm.	Exempted being NSIC & MSME firm.	Exempted being MSME firm.	Exempted being NSIC firm.	Since firm has not submitted DD against tender processing fee & EMD or self attested NSIC/MSME registration certificate in appropriate category, if applicable to this office on or before 25/09/2020 by 18:00 hrs., documents uploaded by firm on portal are not considered
2	DD in respect of EMD (Rs. 30,774/-):	Exempted being MSME firm.	Exempted being MSME firm.	Exempted being MSME firm.	Exempted being NSIC firm.	
3	Details of EMD as per Annexure-I at Index page no. F-1 of tender document.	MSME Resgistration submitted.	MSME Resgistration submitted.	MSME Resgistration submitted.	Exempted being NSIC firm.	
4	Details of MSME certificate	GJ220002276	GJ01D0031720	MP20E0002889	BHO0000730	
5	Duly signed and stamped Unconditional Acceptance of AAI Tender conditions as per NIT	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	
6	Income Tax (P.A.N.) Details:	ABZPD0666R	AGPPP8172K	ABLPM9012E	AJHPK3237H	
7	Details of Financial Turnover. (abridge balance sheet and profit & loss account)	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	
8	(a) Yr. 2017-2018	Rs. 154.00 lakhs	Rs. 910.39 lakhs	Rs. 1934.03 lakhs	Rs. 3013.00 lakhs	
	(b) Yr. 2018-2019	Rs. 87.21 lakhs	Rs. 1089.50 lakhs	Rs. 1958.63 lakhs	Rs. 2648.00 lakhs	
	(c) Yr. 2019-2020	Rs. 97.11 lakhs	Rs. 0.00 lakhs	Rs. 0.00 lakhs	Rs. 0.00 lakhs	
	(a+b+c)/3= Average ->	Rs. 112.77 lakhs	Rs. 666.63 lakhs	Rs. 1297.55 lakhs	Rs. 1887.00 lakhs	
	GST Registration	24ABZPD0666R2ZV	24AGPPP8172K1ZP	23ABLPM9012E1ZW	23AJHPK3237H3ZE	
9	Experience Certificate/details	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	
10	Undertaking for GST registration	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	
11	EPF and ESI registration proof.	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	
12	Undertaking reg. compliance of minimum wages on as per NIT format	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	
13	Undertaking reg. black-listing, debarment on as per NIT format	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	
14	List of Tools and Plant on company letter head.	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	
15	Authorization Ltr or Power of attorney with Certificate of Incorporation for other than proprietary firm	Not Applicable being proprietary firm	Not Applicable being proprietary firm	Not Applicable being proprietary firm	Not Applicable being proprietary firm	
16	Authorization letter or Power of Attorney of propriety firm.	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	
17	Net worth certificate from Chartered Accountant as per NIT format	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	
18	Undertaking against tax liability as per NIT format, if applicable.	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	
19	Uploading of Digitally Signed Tender Document	Uploaded	Uploaded	Uploaded	Uploaded	
20	PQ Performa duly filled and Signed with rubber stamp	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	
	Remark /Eligibility	Eligible	Eligible	Eligible	Eligible	Not Eligible

Submitted by

Approved by

In. Executive (E-E)
AAI, C.A.Porbandar

Asst. Gen. Manager (E-E)
AAI, C.A.Porbandar



28.09.2020